serves as a mechanism to gather firsthand information from the awardees. 

1. ALFU M SARR- Winner, Young Business Innovation of the Year Award 
2018  

Alfu M. Sarr of Ndofan Village, North Bank Region (NBR) is the Chief Executive Officer 
of the Noble Business Initiative (NBI).  

Sarr received fourteen thousand dalasi 
(D14,000.00) as his first disbursement from 
the twenty-five thousand dalasi (D25,000.00) 
entitlement. He bought three fencing wires 
and six bee hives including transportation of 
the materials.  

PROGRESS REGISTERED: 
He planted 5,000 cashew trees in his 
cashew farm and with the Rural Youth 

Award Certificate, he was able to make lot of partners in and outside of the country